Specifications are subject to change without notice (03.06.2013) 1
Solid state relay
Number of switched poles
Switching mode
Rated operational voltage
Control voltage
Rated operational current
Connection type for control

• RoHS compliant
1: RGC..M is suitable only for resistive loads
Product Description Ordering Key
This product is intended to
replace mechanical
contactors especially when
switching is frequent. The
smallest product width in the
RGC2, RGC3 range is 54mm
(3xDIN) and goes up to
70mm.
2-pole and 3-pole switching
options are available. Switch
ON occurs at the voltage
zero cross and switch OFF
occurs at the current zero
cross. Apart from resistive
and slightly inductive loads,
the RGC is certified for motor
switching with associated
motor ratings. Varistors are
integrated for output
overvoltage protection. A
green LED gives indication of
control voltage presence.
Fan operation is controlled
for the versions which have
an integrated fan.
Detection of SSR overheat,
mains loss, SSR malfunction
and load loss is possible with
the RGC..M versions. An
EMR alarm output is
available for remote
signaling. An additional
feature with the RGC..M is
the electronic auxiliary
output. The RGC..M has
additional LEDs for load
status and alarm status
indication.
Specifications are at a
surrounding temperature of
25°C unless otherwise
specified.
Solid State Relays
3-Phase with Integrated Heatsink
Types RGC2, RGC3
Ordering Key (refer to page 2 for available part nos.)
2. Refer to Current Derating curves
3. ZC= Zero Cross Switching
4. Operating voltage for RGC..M starts from 90VAC
5. AC control range for RGC..A..A.. is limited to 20-275VAC only
RGC 3 A 60 D 65 G G E D F M
SSR with Rated Control Rated current/ Connection Connection Connection External Features
heatsink voltage voltage5 pole @40°C2 control power configuration supply
(Ue)4, (Uc) (Us)
Blocking
voltage
RGC2A: 22: D: 20: 20AAC K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor D: 24VDC F: Integrated fan with over
2-pole switching + 42-242VAC, 5 - 32VDC 25: 25AAC G: Box Clamp G: Box Clamp A: 90-250VAC temperature protection (OTP) &
1-pole direct, ZC3 800Vp 30: 30AAC EMR alarm output
40: 40AAC
RGC3A: 60: A: 65: 65AAC M: Monitoring for Mains loss,
3-pole switching, 42-660VAC, 20-275VAC, 75: 75AAC Load loss, SSR short circuit,
ZC 1200Vp 24-190VDC open circuit and over-
temperature with EMR alarm
output and auxiliary output1
(suitable only for resistive loads)
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (03.06.2013)
RGC2, RGC3
Selection Guide: RGC2

Accessories
Fan
Ordering Key
Fan accessory
for RGC2..75 and RGC3..65
RGC3FAN60
Ordering Key
Fan accessory
for RGC3..40
RGC3FAN40
Solid State Relay ABB Model no. for ABB Model no. for Wire cross Minimum length of
type Z - type M. C. B. B - type M. C. B. sectional area [mm2] Cu wire conductor [m]11
(rated current) (rated current)
RGC2..25 S201 - Z10 (10A) S201 - B4 (4A) 1.0 7.6
RGC3..20 1.5 11.4
2.5 19.0
S201 - Z16 (16A) S201 - B6 (6A) 1.0 5.2
1.5 7.8
2.5 13.0
4.0 10.8
S201 - Z20 (20A) S201 - B10 (10A) 1.5 12.6
2.5 21.0
S201 - Z25 (25A) S201 - B13 (13A) 2.5 25.0
4.0 40.0
RGC2..40 S201 - Z20 (20A) S201 - B10 (10A) 1.5 4.2
RGC3..25 2.5 7.0
RGC3..30 4.0 11.2
RGC3..40
S201 - Z32 (32A) S201 - B16 (16A) 2.5 13
4.0 20.8
6.0 31.2
RGC2..75 tbd tbd tbd tbd
RGC3..65